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	Women
	Kids
	Shoes


	Featured	International Women's Day
	Team Sports Shop
	UA Fleece Shop
	Sportstyle
	College Fan Gear


	Gift Guide	Gifts for Him
	Gifts for Her
	Gifts for Boys
	Gifts for Girls
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	Featured	New Arrivals








	Training Shorts
	Compression Shop
	Color Shop: Earth Tones
	Big & Tall
	UA Fleece Shop
	Best Sellers
	College Fan Gear

	Shop by Category	Baselayer
	Jackets & Vests
	Matching Sets
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Swimwear
	Underwear


	Shop by Sport	Baseball
	Basketball
	Fishing
	Football
	Golf
	Hiking & Outdoor
	Hockey
	Hunting
	Lacrosse
	Military & Tactical
	Pickleball & Tennis
	Running
	Soccer
	Sportstyle
	Training


	Shop by Collection	UA Unstoppable
	UA Rush: Performance Apparel
	Project Rock
	Team Sports Shop
	UA Meridian
	UA Freedom
	UA HeatGear®: Keeps You Cool
	UA Storm: For the Rain
	UA Iso-Chill: Feels Ice Cold
	UA ColdGear®: Keeps You Warm


	Accessories	Backpacks & Bags
	Beanies & Cold Weather Gear
	Belts
	Crossbody & Waist Bags
	Equipment
	Face Masks, Hoods & Gaiters
	Hats & Visors
	Headbands
	Lunch Boxes
	Socks
	Sport Gloves
	Sunglasses
	Water Bottles & Coolers
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	Featured	New Arrivals







	Bike Shorts
	Color Shop: Earth Tones
	Crop Tops
	UA Plus Size
	UA Fleece Shop
	Best Sellers
	College Fan Gear

	Shop by Category	Baselayer
	Jackets & Vests
	Matching Sets
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Sports Bras
	Dresses & Skorts
	Underwear


	Shop by Sport	Basketball
	Fishing
	Golf
	Hiking & Outdoor
	Hunting
	Lacrosse
	Military & Tactical
	Pickleball & Tennis
	Running
	Softball
	Soccer
	Sportstyle
	Training
	Volleyball
	Yoga & Pilates


	Shop by Collection	UA Meridian
	UA Rush: Performance Apparel
	UA Unstoppable
	Team Sports Shop
	Project Rock
	UA Freedom
	UA HeatGear®: Keeps You Cool
	UA Iso-Chill: Feels Ice Cold
	UA Storm: For the Rain
	UA ColdGear®: Keeps You Warm


	Accessories	Backpacks & Bags
	Beanies & Cold Weather Gear
	Crossbody & Waist bags
	Equipment
	Face Masks, Hoods & Gaiters
	Hats & Visors
	Headbands & Scrunchies
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	Shoes
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	Swimwear
	Underwear


	Girls	Accessories
	Baselayer
	Dresses, Skorts, & Rompers
	One Piece & Sets
	Jackets
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Socks
	Sports Bras
	Swimwear


	Shop by Sport	Baseball
	Basketball
	Football
	Golf
	Hockey
	Running & Training
	Softball
	Soccer
	Volleyball


	Shop by Size	Extended Sizes (8+ to 20+)
	Big Kids (8-20)
	Little Kids (4-7)
	Toddler (2T - 4T)
	Infant (12M - 24M)
	Newborn (0M - 9M)
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	Curry Brand
	Footwear Under $100
	Kids Footwear Under $60
	Best Sellers
	UA SlipSpeed™
	Wide Shoes
	Project Rock

	Shop by Category	Sandals & Slides
	Cleats
	Sportstyle Shoes
	Boots


	Shop by Gender	Unisex Shoes
	Men's Shoes
	Women's Shoes
	Boys' Shoes
	Girls' Shoes


	Shop by Sport	Baseball
	Basketball
	Fishing
	Football
	Golf
	Hiking & Hunting
	Lacrosse
	Running
	Soccer
	Softball
	Sportstyle
	Military & Tactical
	Track & Field
	Training
	Volleyball


	Shop by Collection	UA Infinite
	UA Flow
	UA HOVR™
	UA Charged
	Flow Velociti
	UA HOVR™ Phantom 3
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	Featured	Athletic Clothing Under $25
	Shoes Under $50
	Shop Factory House


	Men	Accessories
	Jackets & Vests
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Underwear


	Women	Accessories
	Jackets & Vests
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Sports Bras


	Boys	Accessories
	Jackets & Vests
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts


	Girls	Accessories
	Jackets
	Pants & Leggings
	Shirts & Tops
	Shoes
	Shorts
	Sports Bras


















Up To 50% Off UA Outlet!  No Code Needed.  Shop Now.







UA Outlet Deals
(534 Items)
SortNow Trending	Now Trending
	Best Sellers
	Price (Low - High)
	Price (High - Low)
	Top Rated
	Newest





Outlet
	Men
	Women
	Boys
	Girls

Filter
Clear All	Boys
	Girls

	Sort
	Now Trending
	Best Sellers
	Price (Low - High)
	Price (High - Low)
	Top Rated
	Newest


	Gender (2)
	Womens
	Mens
	Adult Unisex
	Boys
	Girls
	Youth Unisex


	Product Category 
	Shoes
	Clothing
	Accessories


	Product Type 
	Athletic Shoes
	Graphics
	Sandals and Slides
	Shorts
	Hoodies and Sweatshirts
	Short Sleeves
	Jackets
	Basketball Shoes
	Sportstyle Shoes
	Boots
	Sleeveless
	Pants
	Long Sleeves
	Cleats and Spikes
	Gloves
	Headwear
	Polos
	Sport Bras
	Leggings
	Sets
	Swimwear
	Underwear
	Equipment
	Socks
	Sunglasses and Eyewear

Show More
	Sports 
	Running
	Training
	Sportstyle
	Basketball
	Baseball
	Military Tactical
	Football
	Softball
	Golf
	College Fan Gear
	Soccer
	Volleyball


	Color 
	

Black



	

Blue



	

Gray



	

White



	

Pink



	

Purple



	

Red



	

Green



	

Yellow



	

Maroon



	

Brown



	

Orange



	

Navy



	

Assorted





	Size 
	XXS
	XS
	S
	M
	5K
	6K
	7K
	8K
	9K
	10K
	10.5K
	11K
	11.5K
	12K
	12.5K
	13K
	13.5K
	1
	1.5
	2
	2.5
	3
	3.5
	4
	4.5
	5
	5.5
	6
	6.5
	7
	One Size
	3M
	6M
	9M
	12M
	18M
	24M
	2T
	3T
	4T
	YXS
	YSM
	YMD
	YLG
	YXL
	YSM Plus
	YMD Plus
	YLG Plus
	YXL Plus
	YOUTH

Show More
	Fit 
	Loose
	Fitted
	Wide
	One Size Fits All
	Adjustable
	Compression
	Stretch Fit


	Team 
	Texas Tech University
	University of Utah
	Auburn University
	University of South Carolina
	University of Maryland
	University of Cincinnati
	University of Wisconsin
	Wichita State University
	Seton Hall University
	Jackson State University
	Boston University
	Northwestern University
	United States Naval Academy
	University of Notre Dame
	Yale University
	Colorado State University

Show More
	Age Group 
	Little Kids
	Big Kids
	Infant
	Toddler
	Adult
	Newborn


	Price 
	Under $25
	$25 - $50
	$50 - $75
	$75 - $100
	$100 - $200



Apply (534 items)
OutletFilter / Sort
Save this item













+4

New Colors


Boys' Pre-School UA Assert 10 AC Running Shoes
$55.00$44.99
Original price: $55.00, Sale price: $44.99




Save this item















+6

New Colors


Girls' UA Sportstyle Graphic Short Sleeve
$25.00$19.99
Original price: $25.00, Sale price: $19.99




Save this item















+6

New Colors


Boys' UA Tech™ Hybrid Print Fill Short Sleeve
$20.00$14.99
Original price: $20.00, Sale price: $14.99




Save this item










Best Seller


Boys' UA Ansa Fixed Slides
$23.00$19.97
Original price: $23.00, Sale price: $19.97




Save this item















+6

New Colors


Girls' UA Play Up Printed Shorts
$22.00$16.99
Original price: $22.00, Sale price: $16.99




Save this item






Boys' Pre-School UA Assert 9 AC Running Shoes
$55.00$44.97
Original price: $55.00, Sale price: $44.97




Save this item











+2

New Colors


Boys' Infant UA Assert 10 AC Running Shoes
$48.00$37.99
Original price: $48.00, Sale price: $37.99




Save this item















+6

New Colors


Boys' Grade School UA Assert 10 Running Shoes
$60.00$49.99
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $49.99




Save this item








Girls' UA Woven Full-Zip Jacket
$60.00$44.97
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $44.97




Save this item














+5

New Colors


Boys' UA Tech™ 2.0 Short Sleeve
$20.00$14.99
Original price: $20.00, Sale price: $14.99




Save this item












+3

Best Seller


Boys' Armour Fleece® Printed Hoodie
$45.00$33.97
Original price: $45.00, Sale price: $33.97




Save this item








New Colors


Boys' UA Pronto Puffer Jacket
$85.00$63.97
Original price: $85.00, Sale price: $63.97




Save this item











+2

Boys' UA Rival Fleece Printed Hoodie
$45.00$27.14
Original price: $45.00, Sale price: $27.14




Save this item








Girls' Grade School UA Assert 9 Running Shoes
$60.00$49.97
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $49.97




Save this item





















+12

Best Seller


Boys' UA Tech™ Big Logo Printed Short Sleeve
$25.00$19.99
Original price: $25.00, Sale price: $19.99




Save this item






Girls' Grade School UA Charged Rogue 3 Running Shoes
$65.00$48.97
Original price: $65.00, Sale price: $48.97




Save this item










New Colors


Boys' UA Velocity Shorts
$25.00$15.97
Original price: $25.00, Sale price: $15.97




Save this item


















+9

New Colors


Grade School UA Jet '23 Basketball Shoes
$60.00$40.00
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $40.00




Save this item










+1

Boys' Grade School UA Surge 3 Running Shoes
$60.00$49.99
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $49.99




Save this item












+3

New Colors


Girls' Pre-School UA Assert 10 AC Running Shoes
$55.00$44.99
Original price: $55.00, Sale price: $44.99




Save this item








Boys' UA Baseball Bullpen Short Sleeve
$25.00$18.97
Original price: $25.00, Sale price: $18.97




Save this item








Little Boys' UA Velocity Printed Shorts
$24.99$13.97
Original price: $24.99, Sale price: $13.97




Save this item






Girls' Grade School UA Assert 10 Paint Splatter Running Shoes
$60.00$49.97
Original price: $60.00, Sale price: $49.97




Save this item
















+7

Best Seller


Boys' UA Tech™ Big Logo Short Sleeve
$20.00$14.99
Original price: $20.00, Sale price: $14.99
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Stay in the loop.





Accepted Payment Methods









Live Chat
	Chat NowMonday - Sunday






Need Help?
	Live Chat Now
	Help Center
	Size Guide
	Shipping & Delivery
	Returns & Exchanges
	Store Locator
	Order Tracking
	Gift Cards
	Sitemap
	Student Discount




About Under Armour
	Affiliates
	About Us/Our Story
	UA Rewards
	Careers
	UA Community
	UA Access To Sports
	Investor Relations
	Product Recalls
	Corporate Sales
	UA Newsroom
	Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information
	Innovation Idea House




UA Social
	Instagram
	Facebook
	Twitter
	Youtube







© 2024 Under Armour®, Inc.
Privacy Policy  / Terms & Conditions  / UA Rewards Terms /  / US and California Privacy Policy
 / v2.7.0-20240307.1




